©2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Rev. 1.0.5
Features
• Programmable Output Voltage to 36 Volts
• Low Dynamic Output Impedance 0.20 Typical
• Sink Current Capability of 1.0 to 100mA
• Equivalent Full-Range Temperature Coefficient of

KA431S/KA431SA/KA431SL
9
Ordering Information
Product Number Output Voltage Tolerance Package Operating Temperature
KA431SLMF 0.5% SOT-23F
-25 ~ +85°C
 KA431SAMF 1% SOT-23F
KA431SMF 2% SOT-23F
KA431SLMF2 0.5% SOT-23F
 KA431SAMF2 1% SOT-23F
KA431SMF2 2% SOT-23F
KA431S/KA431SA/KA431SL
8/4/03 0.0m 001
Stock#DSxxxxxxxx
  2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation